
Title 36 Title 36 WAC: Professional Athletics 

Title 36 WAC 

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT 
OF 

(PROFESSIONAL 
ATHLETICS) 

Chapters 
36-12 Professional boxing. 

Chapter 36-12 WAC 
PROFESSIONAL BOXING 

WAC 
36-12-195 
36-12-196 

License fees, renewals and requirements. 
Organizations approved by the department to certify 

experience, skill and training of officials. 

WAC 36-12-195 License fees, renewals and require­
ments. (1) The license year is one year from date of issue. 
License fees are paid annually. Fees shall be as follows: 

Manager 
Referee 
Boxer 
Matchmaker 
Second 
Inspector 
Judge 
Timekeeper 
Announcer 
Event physician 
Promoter 

$40.00 
$15.00 
$15.00 
$40.00 
$15.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 
$50.00 

(2) All renewal fees shall be the same fee as each original 
license fee. 

(3) Licensing requirements: 
(a) Completed application on form approved by the 

department. 
(b) Completed physical within one year (boxer and ref­

eree only). 
(c) Federal identification card (boxer only). 
( d) One small current photograph, not more than two 

years old (boxer only). 
(e) Payment of license fee. 
(f) Certification from an organization approved by the 

department under RCW 67.08.100(3) and WAC 36-12-196. 
( 4) Applicants may not participate until all licensing 

requirements are received and approved by the department of 
licensing. 
[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.08.017(1). 01-22-029, § 36-12-195, filed 
10/29/01, effective 11/29/01; 00-02-054, § 36-12-195, filed 12/31/99, effec­
tive 1/31/00. Statutory Authority: Chapter 67.08 RCW. 97-01-035, § 36-12-
195, filed 12/10/96, effective 1/10/97; 91-11-038, § 36-12-195, filed 
5/10/91, effective 6/10/91.] 

WAC 36-12-196 Organizations approved by the 
department to certify experience, skill and training of 
officials. Any organization wishing to be approved by or 
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maintain their approval by the department to certify adequate 
experience, skill and training of officials, pursuant to RCW 
67.08.100(3), shall submit the following information to the 
department annually: 

(1) Description of training courses required; 

(2) List of all persons seeking licensing from Washing­
ton state who have received training given by the organiza­
tion within the past year; 

(3) Dates training was given; and 

( 4) Assessment of the skill and experience of the person. 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.08.017(1). 01-22-029, § 36-12-196, filed 
10/29/01, effective 11/29/01.] 

Title 51 WAC 

COMMUNITY, TRADE, 
AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, 

DEPARTMENT OF 
(BUILDING CODE 

COUNCIL) 

Chapters 
51-04 Policies and procedures for consideration 

of statewide and local amendments to 
the State Building Code. 

51-11 
51-13 
51-40 

51-42 

51-44 

51-46 

51-47 

51-56 

51-57 

Washington State Energy Code. 
Ventilation and indoor air quality. 
State Building Code adoption and amend­

ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni­
form Building Code. 

State Building Code adoption and amend­
ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni­
form Mechanical Code. 

State Building Code adoption and amend­
ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni­
form Fire Code. 

State Building Code adoption and amend­
ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni­
form Plumbing Code. 

State Building Code adoption of Appendix 
I of the 1997 edition of the Uniform 
Plumbing Code. 

State Building Code adoption and amend­
ment of the 2000 edition of the Uni­
form Plumbing Code. 

State Building Code adoption and amend­
ment of Appendix A and Appendix I of 
the 2000 edition of the Uniform 
Plumbing Code. 


