Chapters

Title 36 WAC LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF (PROFESSIONAL ATHLETICS)

Chapters 36-12

Professional boxing.

Chapter 36-12 WAC PROFESSIONAL BOXING

WAC

36-12-195 36-12-196 License fees, renewals and requirements.

Organizations approved by the department to certify experience, skill and training of officials.

WAC 36-12-195 License fees, renewals and requirements. (1) The license year is one year from date of issue. License fees are paid annually. Fees shall be as follows:

Manager	-	\$40.00
Referee	-	\$15.00
Boxer		\$15.00
Matchmaker	-	\$40.00
Second	-	\$15.00
Inspector	-	\$40.00
Judge	-	\$40.00
Timekeeper	-	\$40.00
Announcer	-	\$40.00
Event physician	-	\$40.00
Promoter	-	\$50.00

- (2) All renewal fees shall be the same fee as each original license fee.
 - (3) Licensing requirements:
- (a) Completed application on form approved by the department.
- (b) Completed physical within one year (boxer and referee only).
 - (c) Federal identification card (boxer only).
- (d) One small current photograph, not more than two years old (boxer only).
 - (e) Payment of license fee.
- (f) Certification from an organization approved by the department under RCW 67.08.100(3) and WAC 36-12-196.
- (4) Applicants may not participate until all licensing requirements are received and approved by the department of licensing.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.08.017(1). 01-22-029, § 36-12-195, filed 10/29/01, effective 11/29/01; 00-02-054, § 36-12-195, filed 12/31/99, effective 1/31/00. Statutory Authority: Chapter 67.08 RCW. 97-01-035, § 36-12-195, filed 12/10/96, effective 1/10/97; 91-11-038, § 36-12-195, filed 5/10/91, effective 6/10/91.]

WAC 36-12-196 Organizations approved by the department to certify experience, skill and training of officials. Any organization wishing to be approved by or

maintain their approval by the department to certify adequate experience, skill and training of officials, pursuant to RCW 67.08.100(3), shall submit the following information to the department annually:

- (1) Description of training courses required;
- (2) List of all persons seeking licensing from Washington state who have received training given by the organization within the past year;
 - (3) Dates training was given; and
 - (4) Assessment of the skill and experience of the person.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.08.017(1). 01-22-029, § 36-12-196, filed 10/29/01, effective 11/29/01.]

Title 51 WAC

COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (BUILDING CODE COUNCIL)

51-04	Policies and procedures for consideration of statewide and local amendments to the State Building Code.
51-11	Washington State Energy Code.
51-13	Ventilation and indoor air quality.
51-40	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni- form Building Code.
51-42	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni- form Mechanical Code.
51-44	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni- form Fire Code.
51-46	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of the 1997 edition of the Uni- form Plumbing Code.
51-47	State Building Code adoption of Appendix I of the 1997 edition of the Uniform Plumbing Code.
51-56	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of the 2000 edition of the Uni- form Plumbing Code.
51-57	State Building Code adoption and amend- ment of Appendix A and Appendix I of

the 2000 edition of the Uniform

Plumbing Code.

[2002 WAC Supp—page 58]